

ØITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 7037/2010

R. NARASIMHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that he has deposited the amount  
of costs in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund  
on 26.07.2010.

The special leave petition may now be listed for  
admission hearing in the fourth week of September, 2010.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master