

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28541/2010

R. NARASIMHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.K.V.Bharthi Upadhyaya, adv.
Mr.Sudhir Pal Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks four more weeks time on the ground that the correct address is still not obtained. Granted. Hence, he seeks service of notice on the unserved respondents through the Trial Court. Take steps within two weeks as a last chance. Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
List the matter on 28.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB

FITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28541/2010

R. NARASIMHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.K.V.Bharthi Upadhyaya,adv.
Mr.Sudhir Pal Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks four more weeks time on the ground that the correct address is still not obtained. Granted. Hence, he seeks service of notice on the unserved respondents through the Trial Court. Take steps within two weeks as a last chance. Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB