

\222

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28541/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 30/09/2008 in CRP No.700/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R. NARASIMHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESH AND ANR.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V.,Adv.  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the order  
dated 9.8.1012 has been complied with.  
No further orders are required.

Registry to verify and proceed further.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |