

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 23, 2013
ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28541/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in CRP No.700/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R. NARASIMHA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESH AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashwin V. Katemath, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)